
BADGERS MC 
  
 
The Badgers M.C. want to thank all the District 37 Riders who 
supported our race. 
 
We also want to thank Rescue 3 for all their help, John Gil of 
the Rovers for doing our sound testing and Bill and Sandy Howell 
of HBMC for AMA sign up. 
 
 

Thirty-ninth Anniversary 
Badgers 

Mothers Day Cop Out 
May 10th and 11th, 2008 

Best of the West 
Dual European Scrambles 

 

Official Results 
 

Badger Race workers 
1L JOSH SMITH 0131 BRYAN MOYNAHAN M44X TOM PURDY 
92 TOM MYHRVOLD SR. 0236 BOB WICKERS M16x MARK SMITH 
261 BRYAN EDGELL 0351 PAUL BECKER R4 LEE OLSON 
395 TOM MYHRVOLD JR. 010X DAN OLSON R6 JAY WICKERS 
63x JACOB SHEPHERD 045X JEFF ANDERSON R45 JIM HOLT 
29X RYAN PURDY M156 ARNIE COMPRONI M59X TOM YATES 
128X JAKE SMITH M176 DOUG SHEPHERD M92X TERRY DRIBIN 
01 STEVE WILLIAMS M177 SHANE ALLEN M395 LES WILLIS 
0129 RON NIPPER M178 JOE EFFLANDT V345 DAVE WESSOL 
0133 JOHN MCVICKER     

 
 
 

“2-Day” position on Sunday denotes 2-Day overall winner! 
Race Referee: Tom Yates 805.438.5007.  Race Results: Carie Wickers 213.703.3353 

 
 
 

Trophies will be available at the Invaders 
esert Scrambles at Red Mountain on August 24TH



D37 laps oa div D37 Div cls First Last ama exp Bike Size
T 3 1 1 0835 SenHwt Exp Paul Krause Rovers MC 695197 Life KTM 530
T 3 2 1 M62 MagHwt Exp Charlie Barney Viewfinders Flat Tire Bill, ESR, KTM 233619 Life KTM 300
T 3 3 1 M15x Mag250 Exp Kevin Hasten Checkers 10 West, FMF ESR GPR BRP 346777 10‐08 YAM 250
T 3 4 1 05x Sen250 Exp Ken Hansing Rovers MC 013x Answer Smith Dunlop Tag One Win 410658 02‐09 KTM 250

3 5 2 02 SenHwt Exp Cliff Thomas Checkers MC Ten West Grumpy Cycle Gear 639679 07‐08 Yam 450
3 6 2 03x Sen250 Exp Doug Phelan Racers MC 02x ProCircuit GoggleWipes 409567 10‐08 KTM 250
3 7 3 07 SenHwt Exp Dave Wasden Checkers MC Dunlop Fuel NoFear Smith Sidi 922649 03‐09 YAM 450
3 8 3 02x Sen250 Exp Mark Hegel 100's MC Z Racing, California Boring 639668 02‐11 KTM 250
3 9 4 0110x Sen250 Exp Chris Asquith Invaders MC 812904 01‐08 KTM 250
3 10 4 011 SenHwt Exp Todd Colley Checkers MC 10 West Motorsports 311347 07‐08 HON 500
3 11 5 017x Sen250 Exp Dave Olivas Desert MC 568750 04‐09 YAM 250
3 12 2 M45 MagHwt Exp Glenn Page O.C. Honda 496808 11‐08 HON 450
3 13 2 M9x Mag250 Exp Steve Spragle 4 Aces MC Desert Sport Center 693924 Life Hon 250
3 14 3 M2 MagHwt Exp Mike Castro Rovers MC Desert Mouse Verizon.Net 246787 05‐09 KTM 300
3 15 6 07x Sen250 Exp Bryan Anderson Racers MC 502127 09‐08 KTM 250
3 16 7 06x Sen250 Exp Robert Kraft 100's MC TO Yamaha Scott Goggles 558751 11/08 YAM 250
3 17 4 M911 MagHwt Exp Keith Dejongh Jackrabbits Z Racing 463390 11‐08 KTM 300
3 18 5 M56 MagHwt Exp Dennis Tipton Checkers MC 515517 02‐09 HON 450
3 19 3 M1x Mag250 Exp Ken Maw Racers MC Lipert Racing, AFC 369558 01‐09 HON 250
3 20 4 M3x Mag250 Exp James Miller RUTS MC M15x Zeal Racing 346915 01/09 KAW 250
3 21 5 09 SenHwt Exp Nicholas Balderas Vikings MC 05 Three Bros. KTM 722769 05‐09 KTM 450
3 22 6 M32 MagHwt Exp John Roberts Huntington Beach MC M11 423238 10/08 KTM 450
3 23 7 M161 MagHwt Exp Brent Chappelle Desert MC S70 980798 11‐08 YAM 450
3 24 5 M12x Mag250 Exp Steve Stacey Huntington Beach MC 608758 7/08 YAM 250
3 25 6 0360 SenHwt Exp Dale Aastrom Desert MC Berts Klim Renthal 311864 08‐08 KAW 500
3 26 6 M116x Mag250 Exp Bill Getzlaff RUTS MC 911022 01‐09 HON 250
3 27 8 M3 MagHwt Exp Rudy Abele Checkers MC M1 Moose,FMF,PEP,Rudy's Racing Eng 268518 9/08 KTM 300
3 28 7 027 SenHwt Exp Darrin Peterson Checkers MC 024 G&P Service, Lipert Racing 343421 12‐08 KTM 525
3 29 8 061 SenHwt Exp Rick Flores Lost Coyotes MC 675787 12/08 Hon 450
3 30 8 04x Sen250 Exp Paul Vautrain Rovers MC 05x Cycle Gear, EVS 396251 01‐10 YAM 250
3 31 7 M5x Mag250 Exp Keith Jones Viewfinders Sloplastering 398668 4/09 GAS 250
3 32 9 09x Sen250 Exp Dean Manuel Desert MC 684646 3/09 YAM 250
3 33 8 M34x Mag250 Exp Charles Hargon 520688 4/09 Yam 250
3 34 9 M4 MagHwt Exp Jim Townsend Prairie Dogs M4 Thor, Clean Racing, IMS, Revloc 610287A Life HON 500
3 35 10 M22 MagHwt Exp Dave Rogo Checkers MC O'Neal,Scotts,FMF,IMS,GPR 668928 9/08 KTM 450
3 36 11 M5 MagHwt Exp Ken Bunting Invaders MC FTD Products 775497 Life YAM 450
2 37 9 M2x Mag250 Exp Mike Hastings Viewfinders M1x Z Racing Holeshot 639139 02‐9 KTM 250

DNF 011x Sen250 Exp Greg Sigwing Vikings MC 776635 03‐09 KTM 250
DNF 071x Sen250 Exp Craig Cannon Checkers MC 438919 04‐08

D37 laps oa div D37 Div cls First Last ama exp Bike Size
T 3 1 1 V1 VetHwt Exp Anthony Modica Rovers IMS, WE, Blais Racing Services 810499 04‐10 H 450

3 2 2 V3 VetHwt Exp Don Campbell Lost Coyotes 258493 Life KTM 450
T 3 3 1 V11 VetHwt Int Justin Thompson V16 MSR, EVS, Ready Racing 223184 08/08 YAM 450
T 3 4 1 P3 Vet250 Exp David McCord O'Neal,FMF,Scotts,IMS,Kenda, WFO 672950 08/08 Kaw 250

3 5 3 V10 VetHwt Exp Brian Mackenzie Viewfinders MAMMOTH KTM RIMS PLUS 666784 7/08 KTM 525
3 6 2 V1x Vet250 Exp Dean D Alexander 573461 YAM 250
3 7 2 V299 VetHwt Int Gerald Milam Dirt Diggers MC 555123 12/08 YAM 450
3 8 3 D4131 VetHwt Int Joel Colgrove Kenda vistal Acerbis One Utopia Weapon MX Yam 450

T 3 9 1 V113x Vet250 Int Steve Roberts Checkers MC 910831 06‐08 HON 250
3 10 4 V999 VetHwt Exp Brian Davis Invaders MC Amsoil, First Place Motorsports, Sim 810315 06/08 Kaw 450
3 11 3 V5x Vet250 Exp Sean Hasting So Cal MC 284821 01/09 YAM 250
3 12 4 V15x Vet250 Exp Eric Korhonen Vikings MC OC Dent and Ding.com 804470 04/09 Suz 250
3 13 5 V4x Vet250 Exp James Furnish Huntington Beach MC V4x FMF,Smith,DealWorks 730878 04/09 Yam 250
3 14 4 P6 VetHwt Int Chris Mahoney 615343 01/09 KTM 400
3 15 2 V12x Vet250 Int Robert Opperud So Cal MC 952345 12‐8 YAM 250
3 16 5 V28 VetHwt Int David Tullar So Cal MC 810351 04/09 YAM 450
3 17 6 V17 VetHwt Int Richard Williams 4 FMF, IMS, Susp by Jake 447956 09‐08 HON 450
3 18 5 D4880 VetHwt Exp Sean Bradley Rovers MC Kaw 500
3 19 7 V277 VetHwt Int Jonathan Hartman Jackrabbits MC 564492 10/08 KTM 525
3 20 3 V21x Vet250 Int Richard Wagner HBMC V13X 409541 02/10 YAM 250
3 21 8 V23 VetHwt Int Matt Davis 600482 08‐08 HON 450
3 22 9 D4137 VetHwt Int Joseph King Racers MC 611515 03/09 Hon 450
3 23 10 V812 VetHwt Int Jerry Grabow 4 Aces MC S812 Z Racing,MSR 494265 12/08 KTM 450
1 24 4 V7x Vet250 Int Matt McGowen United MC 810277 03/09 HON 250

DNF V344 VetHwt Int Zachariah Smith 874148 02‐09 KTM 530
DNF V4 VetHwt Exp Don Grassmann Lost Coyotes V2 694625 12/08 Hon 265

Badgers MC                                                           
Dual European Scrambles
Saturday ‐ May 10, 2008

SAT: Course A Race #1 ‐ Expert Mag & Sen

FINISH ORDER DISTRICT 37 NAME
Club Sponsors

Motorcycle
BOTW

AMA

SAT: Course A Race #2 ‐ Expert/Amateur Vets

FINISH ORDER DISTRICT 37 NAME
Club Sponsors

AMA Motorcycle
BOTW

SAT: Course A Race #3 ‐ Expert/Amateur 0‐Open

FINISH ORDER DISTRICT 37 NAME
Club Sponsors

AMA Motorcycle
BOTW
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Badgers MC                                                           
Dual European Scrambles
Saturday ‐ May 10, 2008

D37 laps oa div D37 Div cls First Last ama exp Bike Size
T 3 1 1 911x 250 Exp Jacob Argubright 100's MC 18 Team Green, KSV, Dirt Digits 546947 12‐08 KAW 250

3 2 2 4x 250 Exp Bradley Pace RUTS MC 25x Two Trick R&D, Sharpshooters 479022 06‐08 SUZ 250
T 3 3 1 322 Hwt Exp Bob Roberts HBMC N13 355778 05‐09 KAW 450

3 4 3 1x 250 Exp Andrew Vandenberg JACKRABBITS Mid Cities, GPR, Fox 670796 10‐08 HON 250
3 5 2 9 Hwt Exp Michael Moyer Answer, Dunlop, Spy, Acerbis 391405 02/09 HON 450
3 6 4 5x 250 Exp Erek Kudla VCMC TO Yamaha,DirtDiggits,O'Neal,IMS, 839092 10‐08 YAM 250

T 3 7 1 6c 200 Exp Kevin Dejongh Jackrabbits 4c Z Racing, Motorex, Fasst Co. 639520 09‐08 KTM 200
T 3 8 1 411x 250 Int Ryan Garst 100'S MC ARGUBRIGHT CONSTRUCTION 216633 02‐09 KAW 250

3 9 5 13x 250 Exp Ryan Kritsch DIRT DIGGERS Cycle Gear 754766 09/08 YAM 250
T 3 10 1 11c 200 Int Quinton Bowen Jackrabbits Six Six One, Garnea,Three Bros 777717 10/08 KTM 200

3 11 2 250x 250 Int Craig Owen jr CHECKERS O'Neal, WE, Vision Fit 810190 04/09 HON 250
T 3 12 1 33 Hwt Int Jake Powers VCMC 911057 06/08 KTM 300

3 13 2 141 Hwt Int Jason Clarke 910245 02/09 HUS 510
3 14 3 248x 250 Int Russell Landfield 100'S MC K MAC INT 810365 06/09 YAM 250
3 15 3 7 Hwt Exp Jeffrey Bunting INVADERS Nan & Al Guzman 354558 05/09 YAM 450
3 16 4 265x 250 Int Jonathan Garcia Thanks Bill 871743 01‐09 KTM 250
3 17 2 84c 200 Int Danny Modica Rovers 810460 4/08 KTM 200
3 18 3 23c 200 Int Kyle King So Cal MC 6c Catalina Yamaha 472654 10/08 YAM 125
3 19 3 290 Hwt Int Kevin Hayden SHAMROCKS Triangle Enterprises Inc. 648687 07‐08 YAM 450
3 20 4 23 Hwt Int Matthew See INVADERS Z Racing, MC Tire Works 608326 12/08 KTM 450
3 21 5 97 Hwt Int Steve Morris 979774 06‐08 HON 450
3 22 2 582c 200 Exp Kyle Bristol KSV, Clean Racing, ASV 890401 04‐09 KAW 125
3 23 5 66x 250 Int Blake Forrisdahl SO CAL 863829 08‐08 KAW 250
3 24 6 315x 250 Int Thomas Dittman AMSOIL, Noleen, WE 852383 04‐09 HON 250
3 25 7 9x 250 Int Ren Paolino VIKINGS 20x Dad,La Sleeve,SUSPENSION BY JAKE 837771 03‐09 YAM 250
3 26 4 24c 200 Int Brent Bernacchi So Cal MC FMF, Dunlop, ASV,Scotts,Acerbis 272176 11/08 KTM 200
3 27 6 283 Hwt Int Kyle Herlacher DESERT MC 586424 06/08 KTM 525
3 28 5 22c 200 Int Brian Fuzie 433128 4/09 YAM 125
3 29 7 84 Hwt Int Tyler Hankins 4 on the Floor MOM & DAD 785596 8‐08 HON 450
3 30 3 5c 200 Exp Zac Bader 21c 3 Bros., Cycle Gear 279551 12/08 KTM 200
3 31 8 69x 250 Int Jason Fielding DESERT MC 278944 12/08 YAM 250
3 32 6 7c 200 Int Michael Hastings Viewfinders 3c Z‐Racing 506935 1/09 KTM 200
3 33 7 12c 200 Int Jeremy Doerkson Prospectors 13c Kern's Nectar, California Casuals 719747 02‐09 YAM 125
3 34 9 30x 250 Int Justin Gruenberg 524219 04/11 YAM 250
3 35 4 3c 200 Exp Nik Abele Checkers MC 1c FMF,RRE,PEP,JT 633149 3/09 KTM 200
3 36 8 29 Hwt Int Jared Getzlaff RUTS MC 911023 01‐09 KTM 300
2 37 5 4c 200 Exp Scott Egan Rovers 3 Bros., Tracy's Bar & Grill,Cuzincho 910125 11/08 KTM 200

DNF 1c 200 Exp Chance Wyllie Rovers Z Racing Wilsons TGT SimpsonFMF, 710764 12‐08 KTM 200
DNF 3 Hwt Exp Nicholas Burson 501622 09‐09 KAW 450
DNF 357 Hwt Exp Ricky Brabec JACKRABBITS O'Neal, Spy, Sharpshooters,HSIH 356854 Yam 450
DNF D4149 250 Int Cameron Lewis 829156 10/08 Hon 250
DNF P4 200 Int Kent Kniffen Dirt Diggers MC 664321 03/10 KTM 200
DNF 8c 200 Int Cody Sides Lost Coyotes 555277 03/09 YAM 125
DNF 12 Hwt Exp Larry Bauman Knobby's, John Burr, Pro‐Action 550690 08‐10 KAW 450
DNF 299 Hwt Int Patrick Ditson CHECKERS 910489 03/09 HON 450
DNF P1 200 Int Kevin Barbosa 3Bros,KTM OC 632636 10/08 KTM 125

D37 laps oa div D37 Div cls First Last ama exp Bike Size
T 2 1 1 1T Quad Exp Charles Lamson Prairie Dogs MC 286154 Life GAS 300
T 2 2 1 26T Quad Int Scott Schmidt HBMC 955884 02‐09 HON 450

2 3 2 2T Quad Exp Doug Stofferahn 4 On The Floor Mid Cities 911236 02‐09 HON 450
T 2 4 1 79T Quad Nov Larry Stead United MC 949489 11/08 Suz 450

2 5 3 3T Quad Exp Lee Ramont Prairie Dogs MC 2T 420306 3/08 HON 400
2 6 2 5T Quad Int Robert Rubin Prairie Dogs MC 890494 10/08 Hon 450
2 7 4 100T Quad Exp Tony Gamboa Hacienda CT Apts 878098 03/09 Yam 450
2 8 3 19T Quad Int Andrea Bosemer 100's MC EVS, Scott USA, IMS 489874 10/08 HON 250
2 9 2 93T Quad Nov Kaylon Benson 1025525 04/09 Polaris 500
2 10 3 14T Quad Nov Rob Wade Rovers 5T A008521 08/09 YAM 450
2 11 4 25T Quad Int Rick Bosemer 100's MC 633140 01/09 YAM 350
2 12 4 39T Quad Nov Brandy Stead United MC Polaris
2 13 5 103T Quad Nov Mark Ogaz 879882 04/09 Yam 686

T 2 14 1 Z1 Hack Exp Chris Johnson Rovers MC Event Photo,Palmdale Honda,Anso 786835 04/09 KTM 500

D37 laps oa div D37 Div cls First Last ama exp Bike Size
T 3 1 1 0407 SenHwt Int Conrad Batham So Cal MC Catalina Yamaha 575086 03‐09 YAM 450
T 3 2 2 088 SenHwt Int Steve Forrisdahl So Cal MC 863830 08‐08 KTM 525
T 3 3 3 0369 SenHwt Int Darren Moen 100's MC Panolin, Smith, 661, Langston 911896 11/08 KTM 300

3 4 4 0396 SenHwt Int Ricardo Barbosa 3 Brothers KTM 613096 08‐09 KTM 505
T 3 5 1 M189 MagHwt Int Jim Bell 100's MC 342184 03‐11 KTM 525

3 6 5 065 SenHwt Int Ron Bailey Rovers MC Pro Circuit, Burton Eng 632370 11/08 YAM 450
T 3 7 1 08x Sen250 Int William Paolino Vikings MC 015x Suspension by Jake, Cycle Rider,LA  911262 03‐09 HON 250

Club SponsorsBOTW

SAT: Course A Race #4 ‐ Quads

FINISH ORDER DISTRICT 37 NAME
Club Sponsors

AMA Motorcycle
BOTW

SAT: Course B Race #1 ‐ SS, Exp/Amt Wom/Mini, Amt Sen

FINISH ORDER DISTRICT 37 NAME
Club Sponsors

AMA Motorcycle
BOTW
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Badgers MC                                                           
Dual European Scrambles
Saturday ‐ May 10, 2008

3 8 6 0731 SenHwt Int Mike Bader So Cal MC Nicoll Racing, Cycle Gear 279582 12‐08 HON 450
3 9 7 0425 SenHwt Int David Klein RUTS MC John Burr 876656 02‐09 YAM 450
3 10 8 031 SenHwt Int Curtis Newman Lost Coyotes MC 564577 10‐08 HON 450

T 3 11 1 M57x Mag250 Int Larry Kritsch Dirt Diggers MC 495708 11/08 Yam 250
3 12 9 0132 SenHwt Int Tommy Russell 100's MC XRs Only, Cinnamon's Bakery 1025844 03‐09 HON 650

T 3 13 1 W2 Women Exp Sarah L Kritsch Dirt Diggers Cycle Gear 524221 4/09 KTM 200
3 14 2 M33 MagHwt Int William Davis Huntington Beach MC 910159 12/08 KTM 510

T 3 15 1 97L Mini Int Jake Terry 854289 5‐09 SUZ 85
3 16 10 0179 SenHwt Int Danny Zieram Ruts MC WFO MS, Fontana Radiator 935406 6/08 HUS 450
3 17 3 M37 MagHwt Int Steve Ridgway Rovers MC Z‐Racing 217723 10‐08 KTM 300
3 18 4 M58 MagHwt Int Alan Hensley 618644 2/09 YAM 450
3 19 5 M159 MagHwt Int Tom Tusko Desert MC 910591 3/08 KTM 525
3 20 2 020x Sen250 Int Steve Rinker Rovers MC Afterburner MX 550304 06‐08 YAM 250
3 21 11 039 SenHwt Int John Egan Rovers MC Tracy's Bar & Grill, Fantasy Castle 709816 12‐08 KTM 525
3 22 12 0111 SenHwt Int David Holmes Invaders MC 703268 11‐08 KAW 500
3 23 2 4L Mini Int Kirkpatrick Jeff So Cal MC MONAGHAN MOTORSPORTS 282369 1/09 SUZ 85

T 3 24 1 R104 SupSen Exp Don Doerksen Prospectors R8 295521 Life KTM 525
3 25 2 M14x Mag250 Int Bob Bauman EIC, Pro Action 310426 03‐10 KTM 250
3 26 13 073 SenHwt Int Brian Saunders 955266 03‐07 KTM 300
3 27 6 M998 MagHwt Int Greg Moyer 273435 11/08 Hon 450
3 28 3 0808x Sen250 Int Dan Wilson Huntington Beach MC 494827 11‐10 YAM 250
3 29 3 M33x Mag250 Int Marc Warner Dirt Diggers MC M9x Wife 715288 12/08 Yam 250
3 30 4 M11x Mag250 Int Doug MacPherson Huntington Beach MC M4x AFC Motorsports 513390 02/09 YAM 250
3 31 2 W5 Women Exp Kelly Phelan Racers MC W11 Pro Circuit, Goggle Wipes 253870 07‐08 KTM 250
3 32 4 016x Sen250 Int Paul Lach Desert MC 06x Kawasaki Accessories, Pro Circuit 284794 1/09 KAW 250
3 33 7 M64 MagHwt Int Paul Cates Dirt Diggers MC Streamline Susp. 364476 10/09 KTM 300

T 3 34 1 W76 Women Int Carrie L Garcin Shamrocks MC Jet World 871567 01‐09 HON 250
3 35 14 058 SenHwt Int Ken Meesler 911017 01/09 KTM 525
3 36 3 W10 Women Exp Vanessa Crawford Vikings MC 680750 05/09 KTM 250
3 37 15 093 SenHwt Int Michael Parker 100's MC 121624 life Hon 500
3 38 2 W82 Women Int Kelly Barbosa THRE BROS RACING OF OC 826539 09/08 KTM 250
3 39 5 0818x Sen250 Int John Gil Rovers MC Cycle Gear,ESP 499808 12‐09 KTM 250
3 40 16 013 SenHwt Int Jeff Gifford Rovers MC 010 Beach Yamaha 810580 08‐08 YAM 450
3 41 17 0812 SenHwt Int Jerry Grabow 4 Aces MC Z Racing, MSR 494265 12‐08 KTM 450
3 42 18 069 SenHwt Int Gary Suttles Rovers MC Simpson 726075 03‐09 KTM 450
3 43 5 M127x Mag250 Int Mike Vorndran Hangtime Cycles 596972 10/09 Yam 250
3 44 8 M113 MagHwt Int James Craig Williams Lost Coyotes 627279 4/09 Hon 450
3 45 6 M10x Mag250 Int Dan Barnett Huntington Beach MC M5x AFC Motorsports 347168 04/09 YAM 250
3 46 4 W8 Women Exp Heather Rogo So Cal MC O'Neal,FMF,IMS,Scotts,GPR 380816 02/09 KTM 300
3 47 3 W101 Women Int Tracy Kennelly Racers MC IMS,ProTaper,Performance Motors 766701 05/08 HON 250

T 3 48 2 R2 SupSen Exp Steve Rinker Rovers Afterburner MX 52487 Life HON 250
3 49 3 R101 SupSen Exp Thomas Gruenberg 524212 04/10 YAM 250
3 50 19 098 SenHwt Int Ken Greenfield Checkers MC 639208 02‐06 KTM 525
3 51 9 M96 MagHwt Int Gary Gartside Shamrocks MC Haley Racing 772142 10‐08 KTM 450
3 52 20 063 SenHwt Int John Gable Viewfinders MC Gable Racing 469424 Life KTM 505
3 53 4 R17 SupSen Exp Ernie Mnoian Desert MC 404185 Life KAW 450
3 54 5 W6 Women Exp Stacy Doerksen Vikings MC IMS, Answer, Winner's Edge 721040 KTM 525
3 55 10 M10 MagHwt Int Terry Caldwell M2 Z Racing 403249 03/11 KTM 380
3 56 11 M35 MagHwt Int Gary Menser Huntington Beach MC 239900 HON 500
3 57 7 M73x Mag250 Int Bob Zullo 100's MC JMZ Racing 726594 Life Yam 250
3 58 4 W4 Women Int Devon Rich Vikings MC W2 Dole, Excedrin 719919 2/09 KTM 300
3 59 21 028 SenHwt Int Jim Merrifield Huntington Beach MC 3 Bros., Performance Door 248144 06‐08 KTM 300
3 60 6 026x Sen250 Int Jeffrey Eiler So Cal MC 521769 01‐11 KTM 250
3 61 5 R5 SupSen Exp Robert Torgerson Simi Valley MC Simi Valley MC 382681 Life KTM 510
3 62 22 036 SenHwt Int Mark Everett Huntington Beach MC 594469 04‐11 Hon 500
3 63 6 R11 SupSen Exp Steve Freeman Dirt Diggers MC Streamline 481926 1/08 Kaw 450
3 64 6 W22 Women Exp Kassie Gray Vikings MC 474428 02‐09 KAW 250
3 65 7 R3 SupSen Exp Bill Warren HBMC Warren Construction 367706 KTM 300
3 66 5 W12 Women Int Cora A Atkins Invaders MC W7 FMF, Dunlop, IMS, ASV,Excel,Panol 855687 5/09 YAM 250
3 67 8 R40 SupSen Exp Dick Moller Desert MC 755609 LIFE KAW 250
3 68 8 M28x Mag250 Int Jim Hruby Huntington Beach MC Z Racing,Cycle Concepts 343628 LIFE KTM 250
3 69 9 R8 SupSen Exp Jim Lang Shamrocks Kawasaki of Simi Valley, The Racers 133019 Life Kaw 450
3 70 7 W18 Women Exp Kim Lynch Rovers O'Neal, Lynch Electric 582079 03/09 HON 250
3 71 6 W7 Women Int Jannean Sapp United MC W3 WE, Active Motorsports,Precision C 911047 03/09 KDX 220
3 72 10 R25 SupSen Exp Ken Newton Checkers 516089 11/08 Yam 125
3 73 11 R20 SupSen Exp Bill Staley 693948 Life KTM 450
2 74 23 0422 SenHwt Int Mark Gowin Dirt Diggers MC 465681 Hon 450
2 75 12 R433 SupSen Exp Jack Morin HBMC Z Racing, MCE 374610 KTM 525
2 76 13 R10 SupSen Exp Richard Christensen Lost Coyotes 343719 Life KTM 300
2 77 14 R14 SupSen Exp Al Guzman Invaders MC 74663 Life KTM 300
2 78 24 0333 SenHwt Int Timothy Wilson Sled Riders Excel,Dunlop,O'Neal,GFI,Six Feet De 227569 04/09 KTM 525
2 79 15 D4132 SupSen Exp Rollin Colegrove 875635 02/09 Yam 250
2 80 16 R34 SupSen Exp Tom Edmonds So Cal MC R5 Brento's Cycle Center 741452 LIFE KTM 400
2 81 17 R18 SupSen Exp Terry Wyatt Desert MC 479732 Life KTM 525
2 82 18 R39 SupSen Exp James Wilson Lost Coyotes 237368 Life KDX 200

DNF 74L Mini Int Ryan Smith 846900 02/09 YAM 85
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Badgers MC                                                           
Dual European Scrambles
Saturday ‐ May 10, 2008

DNF R28 SupSen Exp Art Whitney RUTS MC 675250 Life KTM 200
DNF M8 MagHwt Int Ed Moore Checkers MC 947617 KTM 300
DNF 0115 SenHwt Int Paul Tackett 724359 2/10 HON 450
DNF R46 SupSen Exp Roger Gowin Dirt Diggers MC 392682 12/08

D37 laps oa div D37 Div cls First Last ama exp Bike Size
T 3 1 1 0140 SenHwt Nov Fred Heitzmann Control Air 648123 09/08 YAM 450
T 3 2 2 0176 SenHwt Nov Bee Coy, Jr 911313 04/09 KTM 525

3 3 3 P8 SenHwt Nov Vince Friedl Shamrocks MC TO Yamaha T259234 Yam 450
T 3 4 1 11L Mini Nov Anthony Benton Vikings DESERT CYCLE WORKS,MOTOMAN  890519 11/08 HON 85

3 5 4 045 SenHwt Nov Scott Hegel 100's MC Z Racing 810345 03‐09 KTM 380
3 6 5 090 SenHwt Nov Dean Howard Lost Coyotes MC 399171 12‐06 SUZ 450
3 7 6 0116 SenHwt Nov Dave Pistone Dirt Diggers MC 556574 05‐09 Kaw 300

T 3 8 1 0424 SenHwt Beg Terry Harmes Sled Riders 835681 09/08 Gas 300
T 3 9 1 077x Sen250 Nov David Edwards Ruts MC 546928 5/09 YAM 250

3 10 7 0180 SenHwt Nov Brian Yost Dr Yost Racing 910289 01‐09 HON 450
3 11 8 0399 SenHwt Nov Shawn Sampson SRC/Sampson Racing Comm 1011333 01/09 YAM 450
3 12 9 0127 SenHwt Nov Ami Tabak So Cal MC 660010 KTM 520

T 3 13 1 M198 MagHwt Nov Don Barton Barton Racing, Three Bros 554072 Life KTM 505
3 14 2 17L Mini Nov Sean Ellis Racers MC PALS RACING 910688 11‐08 YAM 85
3 15 2 M184 MagHwt Nov Brian Matthews Viewfinders 332298 4/09 KTM 525
3 16 10 0122 SenHwt Nov John Stepp Lost Coyotes MC 555142 6/08 YAM 450
3 17 3 M71 MagHwt Nov Max Christensen 940947 8/08 HON 450
3 18 2 0112x Sen250 Nov Brett Lowe Sled Riders 930018 5/09 KAW 250
3 19 3 0185x Sen250 Nov Jeff Butterworth Fontana Radiator, Media Factory 960760 03/09 KAW 250
3 20 11 0393 SenHwt Nov Dane Evans Racers MC Amsoil,Answer 710756 12‐09 Yam 450
3 21 3 55L Mini Nov Jordan Gamboa 448125 01/09 HON 85

T 3 22 1 M123x Mag250 Nov Gregg Doyle Shamrocks 620187 2/09 YAM 250
3 23 2 M72x Mag250 Nov Jonathan Rosen 339062 YAM 250
3 24 4 084x Sen250 Nov Steven Vachon Viewfinders 858606 YAM 250
3 25 5 048x Sen250 Nov David Rutledge 633117 3/09 KAW 250
3 26 2 D4139 SenHwt Beg Randy Chiasson 911635 02/09 Hon 450
3 27 4 559L Mini Nov Cort Wyllie Rovers MC 1022047 03/09 SUZ 85
3 28 3 M106x Mag250 Nov Doug Kirkpatrick So Cal MC 282370 KTM 250
3 29 4 M106 MagHwt Nov Antonio Azevedo Three Bros. 554422 3/09 KTM 525
3 30 5 M48 MagHwt Nov Raymond See Invaders MC Z Racing, MC Tire Works 550750 05/09 KTM 525
3 31 4 M71x Mag250 Nov Cary Dee Gilbert Bill & Bob 356992 7/08 Kaw 200
3 32 12 0404 SenHwt Nov Marshall Cooper 100's MC 927098 06/08 Hon 450
3 33 13 0417 SenHwt Nov Floyd Alexander 648709 12/08 Yam 450
3 34 14 0361 SenHwt Nov Richard Rodriguez 1004501 11/08 HON 450
3 35 15 099 SenHwt Nov Brian Shamblin 100's MC 838513 10/08 YAM 450
3 36 6 M55 MagHwt Nov John Gustafson Fun Team MC Allied Muffler 364476 KAW 500
3 37 3 0456 SenHwt Beg Darrell Caddy Yam 450
3 38 5 M111x Mag250 Nov Jack Wada Lost Coyotes 782122 6/08 KTM 200
3 39 7 M19 MagHwt Nov Byron Purdy Prairie Dogs Z Racing 775625 life KTM 300
3 40 6 M108x Mag250 Nov Eugene Bernard 521318 1/09 YAM 250
3 41 7 M501x Mag250 Nov Rick Elmore 4 Aces MC Sharpshooters 236423 LIFE YAM 250
3 42 5 10L Mini Nov Troy Hart THREE BROTHERS RACING 956573 02/10 KTM 85

T 3 43 1 W24 Women Nov Anika S Farris Sled Riders 911393 4/08 YAM 125
3 44 2 W53 Women Nov Michelle Clanton Utopia, Twin Air 852395 04‐08 Yam 125
3 45 16 0268 SenHwt Nov Randall Clinton Rovers MC Three Bros. 910599 10/08 KTM 300
3 46 3 W26 Women Nov Christy Getzlaff Ruts MC 854281 05‐08 KTM 200
3 47 4 W23 Women Nov Tammy Howard Jackrabbits MC 911616 1/09 KTM 250
3 48 5 W13 Women Nov Janine Kohls Desert Daisies 927472 04‐09 HON 250
2 49 8 M77 MagHwt Nov Rob Corder Rovers MC 597293 01‐09 KAW 500
2 50 6 P5 Women Nov Giovanna Barbosa Three Bros. Racing of OC 826546 04/09 KTM 105
2 51 7 D4135 Women Nov Lauren Hunt Kaw 100
2 52 8 W9 Women Nov Julie Angell Ruts MC W9 681468 08‐08 YAM 250
2 53 6 023x Sen250 Nov Gary Crawford Huntington Beach MC SC RIDER SUPPLY 817094 02‐09 YAM 250
2 54 9 D4140 Women Nov Cassee Lacharite Viewfinders MC BPMC Racing Hon 100
2 55 9 M611 MagHwt Nov Dave Harwell Fun Team MC Gustafson, Mid Valley‐Frazier 558889 LIFE KAW 500

T 2 56 1 0118x Sen250 Beg Joseph Nelson Loppy 1002344 11/08 HON 230
2 57 10 W89 Women Nov Jessica Olson 541580 04/09 Yam 200
2 58 6 57L Mini Nov Jarred Earnest Vikings DESERT CYCLE WORKS, GP Racing 650742 04/09 KAW 85
2 59 7 205L Mini Nov Henry Owen Checkers 607848 12/08 HON 85
2 60 4 D4143 SenHwt Beg Robert Orendain Three Bros. KTM 505
2 61 10 M53 MagHwt Nov Richard Sideleau 4 Aces MC RLMS Engineering Inc. 813590 01‐09 KTM 525
2 62 11 W83 Women Nov Jennifer Langner Desert Daisies 855689 Hon 230
2 63 12 W44 Women Nov Trisha Kleinschmidt 100's MC 858582 06/08 Hon 150
2 64 2 0127x Sen250 Beg Chris Duncan 871706 01‐09 Yam 250
2 65 13 W73 Women Nov Nicole Meester Invaders MC 869372 11/08 KTM 125
2 66 17 0171 SenHwt Nov Hank Shaw So Cal MC 228039 02/09 KTM 450

T 1 67 1 61L Mini Beg Chad Duncan RUTS MC 1018268 03/09 Yam 85
1 68 11 M102 MagHwt Nov Dan Combs Huntington Beach MC 753298 Life KTM 450

SAT: Course B Race #2 ‐ Nov/Beg Sen/Mini, Nov Wom/Mag

FINISH ORDER DISTRICT 37 NAME
Club Sponsors

AMA Motorcycle
BOTW
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Badgers MC                                                           
Dual European Scrambles
Saturday ‐ May 10, 2008

1 69 14 W60 Women Nov Dawn Howard 850318 03‐09 Hon 150
DNF 050x Sen250 Nov Robert Spidell Huntington Beach MC 825612 5/08 YAM 250
DNF 46L Mini Beg Daniel Shaw So Cal MC 836789 04/09 Yam 85
DNF 030x Sen250 Nov Timm Alexander Checkers MC 712564 04/09 HON 250
DNF 0174 SenHwt Nov Devon Rich Vikings MC 031 Dole, Excedrin 719919 02‐09 KTM 300

D37 laps oa div D37 Div cls First Last ama exp Bike Size
T 3 1 1 D4148 Vet250 Nov Danny Lewis ME 829155 10/08 Yam 250
T 3 2 1 D4133 VetHwt Beg Jake Beckett Utopia, Weapon MX, Osiris KTM 450
T 3 3 1 V274 VetHwt Nov Justin White Hellwig Motorsports 869353 HON 450

3 4 2 V132x Vet250 Nov Mike Thompson 878974 04‐09 SUZ 250
3 5 2 V288 VetHwt Nov Larry Stead United MC 949489 11‐08 KTM 300
3 6 3 V279 VetHwt Nov Mickey Cobb Dirt Diggers MC V19 217931

T 3 7 1 P7 Vet250 Beg Todd McGowen United MC Hon 250
3 8 3 V11x Vet250 Nov Daniel W Chestnut Jackrabbits V15x 911250 3/09 HON 250
3 9 4 V312 VetHwt Nov Jason Brown 874148 KTM 530
3 10 4 V64x Vet250 Nov Chad Horton So Cal MC 866890 10‐08 HON 250
3 11 5 V45 VetHwt Nov Jeff Owen Checkers MC V17 519718
3 12 6 V132 VetHwt Nov Jason Denham 855106
3 13 7 V48 VetHwt Nov Michael Worden Huntington Beach MC 617079 KTM 300

T 3 14 2 V311 VetHwt Beg Rick Campa 940942 02‐09 HON 650
3 15 5 V67x Vet250 Nov Kevin Kennelly Racers MC 848753 03‐09 HON 250
3 16 6 V71x Vet250 Nov Scott Mitchell So Cal MC 958433 02‐09 KTM 250
3 17 7 V222x Vet250 Nov Stephen Romig 911398 4/08 HON 250
3 18 8 V84 VetHwt Nov Eric Paulsen So Cal MC 238531 KTM 400
3 19 9 V86 VetHwt Nov Bruce Groves 4 Aces MC WFO, Bramnerpro 89069 11/06 HON 650
3 20 2 V128x Vet250 Beg Nevin Garrison Sled Riders 877767 KAW 250
3 21 3 V161 VetHwt Beg Jeffery Hoskinson Racers MC 951747 12‐08 SUZ 450
3 22 3 V73x Vet250 Beg Kevin Quigley So Cal MC 957449
2 23 8 V119x Vet250 Nov Robert Sandoval 618590 6/08 HUS 250
2 24 9 V110x Vet250 Nov Jannean Sapp United MC Race Tech Langston Active MS 911047 02/09 KAW 220
2 25 4 V135x Vet250 Beg Jennifer Lauderdale Dr Yost Racing 878979 04/09 Hon 250

HWT Rode Wrong Race    D4146 Hwt Beg Nathan T. Drake 1024478 04/09 Suz 650
INT Rode Wrong Race    V44x Vet250 Int Jay Metzger So Cal MC 701050 11/08 Hon 250

D37 laps oa div D37 Div cls First Last ama exp Bike Size
T 3 1 1 D4141 Hwt Nov Cory Klein RUTS MC John Burr, Ellis Fence Yam 450

3 2 2 P2 Hwt Nov David McCord, III 910341 05/08 Hon 450
T 3 3 1 596x 250 Nov Kevin Murray 438925 04/09 KAW 250

3 4 2 236x 250 Nov Michael Mills RUTS MC 674564 01‐09 YAM 250
3 5 3 301x 250 Nov Cody Klein RUTS MC John Burr, Ellis Fence 876655 02‐09 YAM 250

T 3 6 1 17c 200 Nov Cordis Brooks Jr 859436 7/08 YAM 125
3 7 3 67 Hwt Nov Lance Johnson So Cal MC 701572 04/09 KTM 525
3 8 2 41c 200 Nov Juan Martinez Invaders MC 855683 05/08 KTM 200

T 3 9 1 D4134 250 Beg Blake Taylor Shamrocks MC Hon 250
3 10 4 14x 250 Nov Ryan Sanders 100'S MC 24x CENTURY 21,Argubright Const.,KSV 222588 12/08 KAW 250
3 11 5 238x 250 Nov Kenny Yarnall 869361 11/08 HON 250
3 12 3 37c 200 Nov Brad Rutledge 633138 1/09 KTM 200
3 13 4 257 Hwt Nov Chad Lawson Jackrabbits Mid Cities, Bayar Racing 967497 04/09 HON 450
3 14 6 92x 250 Nov David Martin 489858 08/08 SUZ 250
3 15 4 33c 200 Nov Kevin Kirkpatrick So Cal MC 924383 03/09 KTM 200
3 16 7 49x 250 Nov Ben Grindheim 100'S MC J&J AUTOMOTIVE 911570 YAM 250
3 17 5 91 Hwt Nov Sean Norton 846920 02/09 HON 450

T 3 18 1 346 Hwt Beg Anjel Avitia 259263 04/09 Yam 400
3 19 5 95c 200 Nov Christopher Meadows MCS 279896 12/08 Yam 125
3 20 8 53x 250 Nov Josh Marks 18x IMS, Dunlop, Acerbis, 661,AMsoil,R 959114 03‐09 YAM 250
3 21 2 812x 250 Beg Charles Grabow 4 Aces MC Scotts,Z Racing,MSR 532135 KTM 250
3 22 9 162x 250 Nov Jeff Stevens Mom & Dad 863833 08/08 YAM 250
3 23 6 248 Hwt Nov Chris Green 869363 11/08 HON 450
3 24 2 D4144 Hwt Beg Daniel Young CRF 450
3 25 6 126c 200 Nov Justin Lantz Pop 726118 2/09 Hon 125
3 26 7 112c 200 Nov John Gamaunt Viewfinders 500238 12/08 KTM 200
3 27 8 61c 200 Nov Benjamin Holmes Invaders MC 719973 2/11 HUS 125
3 28 9 20c 200 Nov Derrick Lott 911878 04‐09 KAW 200
3 29 3 D4145 Hwt Beg Bryan Searl Yam 426

T 3 30 1 107c 200 Beg Jonathan Jacobi So Cal MC 100333 11/08 KAW 200
3 31 4 P12 Hwt Beg Garrett Miller Vikings MC 910691 12/08 Kaw 300
3 32 3 395x 250 Beg Tyson Rill Cuzin Choy, Les Willis 952817 01/09 Hon 250
3 33 10 116x 250 Nov Chris White RUTS MC LoveHateHope Clothing 910176 01/09 Suz 250
3 34 2 122c 200 Beg Grant Duncan 871707 01/09 Yam 167
3 35 4 D4147 250 Beg Todd Brunell So Cal MC T268264 05/09 Hon 250
2 36 3 D4142 200 Beg Keith Caddy Yam 125

SAT: Course B Race #3 ‐ Novice/Beginner Vets

FINISH ORDER DISTRICT 37 NAME
Club Sponsors

AMA Motorcycle
BOTW

SAT: Course B Race #4 ‐ Novice/Beginner 0‐Open

FINISH ORDER DISTRICT 37 NAME
Club Sponsors

AMA Motorcycle
BOTW
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Badgers MC                                                           
Dual European Scrambles
Saturday ‐ May 10, 2008

2 37 4 111c 200 Beg Trevor Parrott Prairie Dogs MC 487016 1/09 Hon 150
2 38 5 D4136 Hwt Beg Brandon R. McVicker Hus 410
2 39 7 115 Hwt Nov Rob Kyker ROVERS TGT Suspension Bars 505734 02/10 KTM 525
2 40 5 395c 200 Beg Daniel Mack 1031034 06/08 Kaw 200
2 41 5 P10 250 Beg Lloyd Evetts 871740 11/09 Suz 250
2 42 11 D4138 250 Nov Boyce Asquith Invaders MC T268258 05/09 Hon 250
2 43 6 311 Hwt Beg Eric Lemoine VIEWFINDERS 1016106 02/09 HON 450

DNF 328 Hwt Nov Nathan Barris SLED RIDERS 945791 10‐08 YAM 450
DNF 307x 250 Beg James Ogaz 879883 04/09 YAM 250
DNF 121x 250 Nov Tim Williams LOST COYOTES 852393 04/09 HON 250
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D37 laps oa div D37 Div cls First Last ama exp Bike Size
2Day 3 1 1 088 SenHwt Int Steve Forrisdahl So Cal MC 863830 08‐08 KTM 525
T 3 2 2 0407 SenHwt Int Conrad Batham So Cal MC Catalina Yamaha 575086 03‐09 YAM 450

3 3 3 0396 SenHwt Int Ricardo Barbosa 3 Brothers KTM 613096 08‐09 KTM 505
2Day 3 4 1 08x Sen250 Int William Paolino Vikings MC 015x Suspension by Jake, Cycle Rider,LA  911262 03‐09 HON 250

3 5 4 0369 SenHwt Int Darren Moen Panolin, Smith, 661, Langston,WEA 911896 11/08 KTM 300
3 6 5 031 SenHwt Int Curtis Newman Lost Coyotes MC 564577 10‐08 HON 450

2Day 3 7 1 M189 MagHwt Int Jim Bell 100's MC 342184 03‐11 KTM 525
3 8 6 0731 SenHwt Int Mike Bader So Cal MC Nicoll Racing, Cycle Gear 279582 12‐08 HON 450
3 9 2 M33 MagHwt Int William Davis Huntington Beach MC 910159 12/08 KTM 510
3 10 3 M37 MagHwt Int Steve Ridgway Rovers MC Z‐Racing 217723 10‐08 KTM 300
3 11 2 020x Sen250 Int Steve Rinker Rovers MC Afterburner MX 550304 06‐08 YAM 250
3 12 7 0433 SenHwt Int Shawn Bigney Jackrabbits MC 3 Bros, Winners Edge 810488 4/09 KTM 300
3 13 4 M58 MagHwt Int Alan Hensley 618644 2/09 YAM 450
3 14 8 018 SenHwt Int Lindsay Smith Three Bros. 533125 10/08 KTM 300

2Day 3 15 1 97L Mini Int Jake Terry 4L AMsoil,Dad,Goggle Wipes 854289 5‐09 SUZ 85
3 16 5 M155 MagHwt Int Will Lighthart Shamrocks MC M17 458169 12/08 KTM 520

2Day 3 17 1 M57x Mag250 Int Larry Kritsch Dirt Diggers MC 495708 11/08 Yam 250
2Day 3 18 1 W2 Women Exp Sarah L Kritsch Dirt Diggers Cycle Gear 524221 4/09 KTM 200

3 19 3 0818x Sen250 Int John Gil Rovers MC Cycle Gear,ESP 499808 12‐09 KTM 250
3 20 9 093 SenHwt Int Michael Parker 100's MC 121624 life Hon 500
3 21 2 4L Mini Int Kirkpatrick Jeff So Cal MC Mommy & Daddy 282369 1/09 SUZ 85
3 22 6 M159 MagHwt Int Tom Tusko Desert MC 910591 3/11 Hon 450
3 23 4 0808x Sen250 Int Dan Wilson Huntington Beach MC Mr. Completely 494827 10/11 YAM 250
3 24 7 M12 MagHwt Int Rick Overby Huntington Beach MC 481834 3/10 KTM 300
3 25 8 M998 MagHwt Int Greg Moyer 273435 11/08 Hon 450

2Day 3 26 1 R104 SupSen Exp Don Doerksen Prospectors R8 Wife 295521 Life KTM 525
3 27 2 W10 Women Exp Vanessa Crawford Vikings MC 680750 05/09 KTM 250
3 28 10 039 SenHwt Int John Egan Rovers MC Tracy's Bar & Grill, Fantasy Castle 709816 12‐08 KTM 525
3 29 11 0111 SenHwt Int David Holmes Invaders MC 703268 11‐08 KAW 500
3 30 3 W8 Women Exp Heather Rogo So Cal MC O'Neal,FMF,IMS,Scotts,GPR 380816 02/09 KTM 300
3 31 2 M73x Mag250 Int Bob Zullo 100's MC JMZ Racing 726594 Life Yam 250
3 32 3 M11x Mag250 Int Doug MacPherson Huntington Beach MC M4X AFC Motorsports 513390 02/09 YAM 250
3 33 12 0812 SenHwt Int Jerry Grabow 4 Aces MC S812 Z Racing, MSR 494265 12‐08 KTM 450
3 34 9 M457 MagHwt Int Keith Martin Training Wheels MC M15 387578 11/08 Kaw 450
3 35 13 013 SenHwt Int Jeff Gifford Rovers MC O1 Beach Yamaha 810580 08‐08 YAM 450

T 3 36 2 R1 SupSen Exp Ron Kenyon So Cal MC R1 629959 02/09 KTM 300
3 37 3 74L Mini Int Ryan Smith 846900 02/09 YAM 85
3 38 5 013x Sen250 Int Mark Drake Vikings MC 03X 622282 2/09 YAM 250

2Day 3 39 1 W82 Women Int Kelly Barbosa THRE BROS RACING OF OC 826539 09/08 KTM 250
3 40 10 M64 MagHwt Int Paul Cates Dirt Diggers MC Streamline Susp. 364476 10/09 KTM 300
3 41 4 M33x Mag250 Int Marc Warner Dirt Diggers MC M9X Wife 715288 12/08 Yam 250
3 42 5 M10x Mag250 Int Dan Barnett Huntington Beach MC M5X AFC Motorsports 347168 04/09 YAM 250
3 43 2 W101 Women Int Tracy Kennelly Racers MC IMS,ProTaper,Performance Motors 766701 05/08 HON 250
3 44 3 R433 SupSen Exp Jack Morin HBMC Z Racing, MCE 374610 KTM 525
3 45 14 098 SenHwt Int Ken Greenfield Checkers MC 639208 02‐09 KTM 525
3 46 11 M96 MagHwt Int Gary Gartside Shamrocks MC Haley Racing 772142 10‐08 KTM 450
3 47 4 W6 Women Exp Stacy Doerksen Vikings MC IMS, Answer, ProTaper 721040 03/09 KTM 525
3 48 12 M10 MagHwt Int Terry Caldwell M2 Z Racing 403249 03/11 KTM 380
3 49 15 0442 SenHwt Int Joe Miller Shamrocks MC HYR, JE Miller & Associates 878973 04/09 KTM 525
3 50 6 016x Sen250 Int Paul Lach Desert MC 06X Kawasaki Accessories, Pro Circuit 284794 1/09 KAW 250
3 51 3 W4 Women Int Devon Rich Vikings MC W2 Dole, Excedrin 719919 2/09 KTM 300
3 52 4 R2 SupSen Exp Steve Rinker Rovers Afterburner MX 52487 Life HON 250
3 53 6 M127x Mag250 Int Mike Vorndran Hangtime Cycles 596972 10/09 Yam 250
3 54 5 R101 SupSen Exp Thomas Gruenberg 524212 04/10 YAM 250
3 55 6 R17 SupSen Exp Ernie Mnoian Desert MC 404185 Life KAW 450
3 56 4 W76 Women Int Carrie L Garcin Shamrocks MC Jet World 871567 01‐09 HON 250
3 57 7 R11 SupSen Exp Steve Freeman Dirt Diggers MC Streamline 481926 1/09 Kaw 450
3 58 13 M35 MagHwt Int Gary Menser Huntington Beach MC 239900 LIFE HON 500
3 59 16 028 SenHwt Int Jim Merrifield Huntington Beach MC 3 Bros., Performance Door 248144 06‐08 KTM 300
3 60 8 R5 SupSen Exp Robert Torgerson Simi Valley MC Simi Valley MC 382681 Life KTM 510
3 61 5 W22 Women Exp Kassie Gray Vikings MC 474428 02‐09 KAW 250
3 62 9 R3 SupSen Exp Bill Warren HBMC Warren Construction 367706 LIFE KTM 300
2 63 5 W12 Women Int Cora A Atkins Invaders MC W7 FMF, Dunlop, IMS, ASV,Excel,Panol 855687 5/09 YAM 250
2 64 6 W7 Women Int Jannean Sapp United MC W3 WE, Active Motorsports,Precision C 911047 03/09 KDX 220
2 65 10 R28 SupSen Exp Art Whitney RUTS MC 675250 Life KTM 200
2 66 7 M28x Mag250 Int Jim Hruby Huntington Beach MC Z Racing,Cycle Concepts 343628 LIFE KTM 250
2 67 11 R10 SupSen Exp Richard Christensen Lost Coyotes 343719 Life KTM 300
2 68 12 R25 SupSen Exp Ken Newton Checkers 516089 11/08 Yam 125
2 69 13 R18 SupSen Exp Terry Wyatt Desert MC 479732 Life KTM 525
2 70 14 R14 SupSen Exp Al Guzman Invaders MC 74663 Life KTM 300
2 71 15 R34 SupSen Exp Tom Edmonds So Cal MC R5 Brento's Cycle Center 741452 LIFE KTM 400

DNF M117x Mag250 Int Jon Freeman 871701 01/09 HON 250

Badgers MC                                                           
Dual European Scrambles
Sunday ‐ May 11, 2008

SUN: Course A Race #1 ‐ SS, Exp/Amt Wom/Mini, Amt Sen

FINISH ORDER DISTRICT 37 NAME
Club Sponsors

Motorcycle
BOTW

AMA
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Badgers MC                                                           
Dual European Scrambles
Sunday ‐ May 11, 2008

DNF 0179 SenHwt Int Danny Zieram Ruts MC WFO MS, Fontana Radiator 935406 6/08 HUS 450
DNF M14x Mag250 Int Bob Bauman EIC, Pro Action 310426 03‐10 KTM 250
DNF 0115 SenHwt Int Paul Tackett 724359 2/10 HON 450
DNF R40 SupSen Exp Dick Moller Desert MC 755609 LIFE KAW 250
DNF R46 SupSen Exp Roger Gowin Dirt Diggers MC 392682 12/08
DNF W5 Women Exp Kelly Phelan Racers MC W11 Pro Circuit, Goggle Wipes 253870 07‐08 KTM 250

D37 laps oa div D37 Div cls First Last ama exp Bike Size
T 2 1 1 P11 SenHwt Nov Karl Miller Vikings MC O26 910305 09/98 Kaw 500

2Day 2 2 2 0176 SenHwt Nov Bee Coy, Jr 911313 04/09 KTM 525
2 3 3 090 SenHwt Nov Dean Howard Lost Coyotes MC 399171 12‐06 SUZ 450
2 4 4 0528 SenHwt Nov Scott Shaner O528 SB Services,Mission Motorsports,A 432318 04‐09 KAW 500

2Day 2 5 1 077x Sen250 Nov David Edwards Ruts MC 546928 5/09 YAM 250
2 6 5 0399 SenHwt Nov Shawn Sampson SRC/Sampson Racing Comm 1011333 01/09 YAM 450

2Day 2 7 1 55L Mini Nov Jordan Gamboa 448125 01/09 HON 85
2 8 2 0185x Sen250 Nov Jeff Butterworth Fontana Radiator, Media Factory 960760 03/09 KAW 250
2 9 6 0250 SenHwt Nov Brett Sanders Huntington Beach MC 959140 03/09 HON 650
2 10 7 0457 SenHwt Nov Craig Owen Checkers MC O'Neal,WE,NoHollywood Honda 511199 02/09 Hon 450

2Day 2 11 1 0424 SenHwt Beg Terry Harmes Sled Riders 835681 09/08 Gas 300
2 12 2 57L Mini Nov Jarred Earnest Vikings DESERT CYCLE WORKS, GP Racing 650742 04/09 KAW 85
2 13 8 0180 SenHwt Nov Brian Yost Dr Yost Racing 910289 01‐09 HON 450
2 14 9 0152 SenHwt Nov Brendan Mahaffey Sled Riders 227454 02/09 KTM 525
2 15 3 0112x Sen250 Nov Brett Lowe Sled Riders 930018 5/09 KAW 250
2 16 3 11L Mini Nov Anthony Benton Vikings DESERT CYCLE WORKS,MOTOMAN  890519 11/08 HON 85
2 17 10 0127 SenHwt Nov Ami Tabak So Cal MC 660010 08/08 KTM 520
2 18 11 D4155 SenHwt Nov Douglas Morgan Morgan Electric, Panolin 697653 5/09 HON 450

2Day 2 19 1 M184 MagHwt Nov Brian Matthews Viewfinders 332298 4/09 KTM 525
2 20 12 0417 SenHwt Nov Floyd Alexander 648709 12/08 Yam 450
2 21 13 0174 SenHwt Nov Devon Rich Vikings MC O31 Dole, Excedrin 719919 02‐09 KTM 300
2 22 4 084x Sen250 Nov Steven Vachon Viewfinders 858606 YAM 250
2 23 2 M48 MagHwt Nov Raymond See Invaders MC Z Racing, MC Tire Works 550750 05/09 KTM 525
2 24 5 023x Sen250 Nov Gary Crawford Huntington Beach MC SC RIDER SUPPLY 817094 02‐09 YAM 250

2Day 2 25 1 M106x Mag250 Nov Doug Kirkpatrick So Cal MC 282370 4/09 KTM 250
2 26 2 M72x Mag250 Nov Jonathan Rosen 339062 YAM 250
2 27 3 M106 MagHwt Nov Antonio Azevedo Three Bros. 554422 3/09 KTM 525
2 28 14 0217 SenHwt Nov Chris Spiker Fun Team MC 911405 04/09 Yam 450
2 29 4 M119 MagHwt Nov John Regalado So Cal MC 493582 5/08
2 30 15 099 SenHwt Nov Brian Shamblin 100's MC 838513 10/08 YAM 450
2 31 5 M55 MagHwt Nov John Gustafson Fun Team MC Allied Muffler 364476 07/08 KAW 500
2 32 4 559L Mini Nov Cort Wyllie Rovers MC 1022047 03/09 SUZ 85

2Day 2 33 1 61L Mini Beg Chad Duncan RUTS MC 1018268 03/09 Yam 85
2 34 6 M19 MagHwt Nov Byron Purdy Prairie Dogs Z Racing 775625 life KTM 300
2 35 3 M501x Mag250 Nov Rick Elmore 4 Aces MC Sharpshooters 236423 LIFE YAM 250
2 36 2 0429 SenHwt Beg Max Thompson So Cal MC 1014251 2/09 YAM 450
2 37 7 M611 MagHwt Nov Dave Harwell Fun Team MC Gustafson, Mid Valley‐Frazier 558889 LIFE KAW 500
2 38 6 033x Sen250 Nov Juan Rodriguez Huntington Beach MC 785881 02‐11 HON 250
2 39 3 0456 SenHwt Beg Darrell Caddy T268256 05/09 Yam 450

2Day 2 40 1 W24 Women Nov Anika S Farris Sled Riders Mainstreet Motorsports 911393 4/09 YAM 125
2 41 4 0455 SenHwt Beg Roger Butterworth RUTS MC 958683 7/0‐95 Yam 450
2 42 8 M190 MagHwt Nov Darrel Dean Mills RUTS MC 529953 1/09 KTM 530
2 43 16 0393 SenHwt Nov Dane Evans Racers MC O393 Amsoil,Answer 710756 12‐09 Yam 450
2 44 2 W9 Women Nov Julie Angell Ruts MC W9 681468 08‐08 YAM 250

2Day 2 45 1 0118x Sen250 Beg Joseph Nelson Loppy 1002344 11/08 HON 230
2 46 3 W23 Women Nov Tammy Howard Jackrabbits MC 911616 1/09 KTM 250
2 47 4 W26 Women Nov Christy Getzlaff Ruts MC 854281 05‐08 KTM 200
2 48 4 M41x Mag250 Nov John McElhenney FMF, A Bence Co 330191 Life Hon 125
2 49 5 D4135 Women Nov Lauren Hunt Kaw 100
2 50 6 W13 Women Nov Janine Kohls Desert Daisies 927472 04‐09 HON 250
2 51 17 0404 SenHwt Nov Marshall Cooper 100's MC 927098 06/08 Hon 450
2 52 9 M53 MagHwt Nov Richard Sideleau 4 Aces MC RLMS Engineering Inc. 813590 01‐09 KTM 525
2 53 7 D4151 Women Nov Shalay Chiasson 911634 02‐09 HON 250
2 54 8 P5 Women Nov Giovanna Barbosa Three Bros. Racing of OC 826546 04/09 KTM 105
1 55 9 W89 Women Nov Jessica Olson 541580 04/09 Yam 200
1 56 5 205L Mini Nov Henry Owen Checkers 607848 12/08 HON 85
1 57 10 W72 Women Nov Stephanie Schweinsberg 1003553 11/08 Yam 230
1 58 10 M102 MagHwt Nov Dan Combs Huntington Beach MC 753298 Life KTM 450

DNF D4150 SenHwt Nov Lloyd Smith Rovers MC Monoghan Motorsports,Shannan R 626960 04/09 KTM 400
DNF 53L Mini Beg Tyler Williams HBMC 633132 7/0‐95 KAW 85
DNF 045 SenHwt Nov Scott Hegel 100's MC Z Racing 810345 03‐09 KTM 380
DNF 0449 SenHwt Beg Jon Elfond Spokebenders KTM 525
DNF 0122 SenHwt Nov John Stepp Lost Coyotes MC 555142 6/08 YAM 450
DNF 0361 SenHwt Nov Richard Rodriguez Knobby's 1004501 11/08 HON 450

SUN: Course A Race #2 ‐ Nov/Beg Sen/Mini, Nov Wom/Mag

FINISH ORDER DISTRICT 37 NAME
Club Sponsors

AMA Motorcycle
BOTW

SUN: Course A Race #3 ‐ Nov/Beg Vets
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Badgers MC                                                           
Dual European Scrambles
Sunday ‐ May 11, 2008

D37 laps oa div D37 Div cls First Last ama exp Bike Size
2Day 3 1 1 D4148 Vet250 Nov Danny Lewis ME 829155 10/08 Yam 250

3 2 2 V132x Vet250 Nov Mike Thompson 878974 04‐09 SUZ 250
2Day 3 3 1 V274 VetHwt Nov Justin White Hellwig Motorsports 869353 11/08 HON 450

3 4 2 D4153 VetHwt Nov Lance May Shamrocks MC 492588 11/08 KTM 450
3 5 3 V279 VetHwt Nov Mickey Cobb Dirt Diggers MC V19 217931 10/08 Yam 450
3 6 4 V48 VetHwt Nov Michael Worden Huntington Beach MC 617079 02/09 KTM 300
3 7 3 V67x Vet250 Nov Kevin Kennelly Racers MC 848753 03‐09 HON 250

T 3 8 1 D4154 VetHwt Beg Brian Johnson 1015355 02/09 KTM 450
3 9 4 V64x Vet250 Nov Chad Horton So Cal MC 866890 10‐08 HON 250
3 10 5 V148 VetHwt Nov Ben Dunagan Devils of the Desert 631564 3/09 HON 450
3 11 5 V71x Vet250 Nov Scott Mitchell So Cal MC 958433 02‐09 KTM 250
3 12 6 V45 VetHwt Nov Jeff Owen Checkers MC V17 519718 03/09 Yam 450
3 13 6 V11x Vet250 Nov Daniel W Chestnut Jackrabbits V15X 911250 3/09 HON 250

2Day 3 14 2 V161 VetHwt Beg Jeffery Hoskinson Racers MC 951747 12‐08 SUZ 450
3 15 3 V311 VetHwt Beg Rick Campa 940942 02‐09 HON 650
3 16 7 V222x Vet250 Nov Stephen Romig 911398 4/09 HON 250
3 17 8 V110x Vet250 Nov Jannean Sapp United MC Race Tech Langston Active MS 911047 02/09 KAW 220

2Day 3 18 1 V73x Vet250 Beg Kevin Quigley So Cal MC 957449 02/09 Yam 250
DNF V54x Vet250 Nov Chris Paul Vikings MC Z Racing, California Boring 910012 02/09 KAW 250
DNF V245 VetHwt Nov Riley O Youngs Spokebenders 953389 01/09 KTM 525
DNF V312 VetHwt Nov Jason Brown CuzinChoy Service, Mid Cities 874148 12/08 Hon 450

D37 laps oa div D37 Div cls First Last ama exp Bike Size
2Day 3 1 1 P2 Hwt Nov David McCord, III 910341 05/08 Hon 450

3 2 2 67 Hwt Nov Lance Johnson So Cal MC 701572 04/09 KTM 525
2Day 3 3 1 236x 250 Nov Michael Mills RUTS MC 674564 01‐09 YAM 250

3 4 2 244x 250 Nov Tyler Mcwilliams HBMC 910585 03/09 YAM 250
3 5 3 307 Hwt Nov Brandon Merbach SLED RIDERS 911392 06/08 KAW 450
3 6 3 311x 250 Nov Dylan Keck 100'S MC 17X Enzo 916499 03‐09 HON 250
3 7 4 257 Hwt Nov Chad Lawson Jackrabbits Mid Cities, Bayar Racing 967497 04/09 HON 450
3 8 4 14x 250 Nov Ryan Sanders 100'S MC 24X CENTURY 21,Argubright Const.,KSV 222588 12/08 KAW 250
3 9 5 120x 250 Nov Ryan Martin 489859 08/08 SUZ 250

2Day 3 10 1 41c 200 Nov Juan Martinez Invaders MC 855683 05/08 KTM 200
T 3 11 1 D4152 250 Beg Jeremiah Brown 259239 Hon 250

2Day 3 12 2 D4134 250 Beg Blake Taylor Shamrocks MC Hon 250
3 13 6 53x 250 Nov Josh Marks 18X IMS, Dunlop, Acerbis, 661,AMsoil,R 959114 03‐09 YAM 250
3 14 2 33c 200 Nov Kevin Kirkpatrick So Cal MC 924383 03/09 KTM 200
3 15 3 812x 250 Beg Charles Grabow 4 Aces MC Scotts,Z Racing,MSR 532135 10/08 KTM 250
3 16 7 162x 250 Nov Jeff Stevens Mom & Dad 863833 08/08 YAM 250
3 17 3 95c 200 Nov Christopher Meadows MCS 279896 12/08 Yam 125

2Day 3 18 1 107c 200 Beg Jonathan Jacobi So Cal MC 100333 11/08 KAW 200
3 19 4 17c 200 Nov Cordis Brooks Jr 859436 7/08 YAM 125
3 20 2 122c 200 Beg Grant Duncan 871707 01/09 Yam 167
3 21 5 112c 200 Nov John Gamaunt Viewfinders 500238 12/08 KTM 200
3 22 6 20c 200 Nov Derrick Lott 911878 04‐09 KAW 200
3 23 5 328 Hwt Nov Nathan Barris SLED RIDERS 945791 10‐08 YAM 450
3 24 7 137c 200 Nov Tom Mcelhenney FMF, A Bence & Co 676206 12/10 Hon 125
3 25 3 111c 200 Beg Trevor Parrott Prairie Dogs MC 487016 1/09 Hon 150

2Day 2 26 1 P12 Hwt Beg Garret Miller Vikings MC 910691 12/08 Kaw 300
2 27 4 307x 250 Beg James Ogaz 879883 04/09 YAM 250
2 28 8 61c 200 Nov Benjamin Holmes Invaders MC 719973 2/11 HUS 125
2 29 2 345 Hwt Beg Nicolas Bayes 1026387 Hon 650
2 30 6 115 Hwt Nov Rob Kyker ROVERS TGT Suspension Bars 505734 02/10 KTM 525
2 31 3 D4136 Hwt Beg Brandon R. McVicker Hus 410
2 32 4 D4142 200 Beg Keith Caddy Yam 125
2 33 5 296x 250 Beg Bradley Thompson Mom & Dad 1018528 03/09 HON 250

DNF 297 Hwt Nov Kyle Mangels John Burr, Yellow Iron Intl 1010171 01‐09 HON 450
DNF 0270 Hwt Beg Dan Henley 865160 09‐08 Hon 400

D37 laps oa div D37 Div cls First Last ama exp Bike Size
2Day 3 1 1 0835 SenHwt Exp Paul Krause Rovers MC 695197 Life KTM 530
2Day 3 2 1 M62 MagHwt Exp Charlie Barney Viewfinders Flat Tire Bill, ESR, KTM 233619 Life KTM 300
2Day 3 3 1 M15x Mag250 Exp Kevin Hasten Checkers 10 West, FMF ESR GPR BRP 346777 10‐08 YAM 250
2Day 3 4 1 05x Sen250 Exp Ken Hansing Rovers MC 013X Answer Smith Dunlop Tag One Win 410658 02‐09 KTM 250

3 5 2 07 SenHwt Exp Dave Wasden Checkers MC Dunlop Fuel NoFear Smith Sidi 922649 03‐09 YAM 450
3 6 2 011x Sen250 Exp Greg Sigwing Vikings MC 776635 03‐09 KTM 250
3 7 3 011 SenHwt Exp Todd Colley Checkers MC 10 West Motorsports 311347 07‐08 HON 500
3 8 3 03x Sen250 Exp Doug Phelan Racers MC 02X ProCircuit GoggleWipes 409567 10‐08 KTM 250
3 9 2 M9x Mag250 Exp Steve Spragle 4 Aces MC Desert Sport Center 693924 Life Hon 250
3 10 4 07x Sen250 Exp Bryan Anderson Racers MC 502127 09‐08 KTM 250
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Badgers MC                                                           
Dual European Scrambles
Sunday ‐ May 11, 2008

3 11 5 017x Sen250 Exp Dave Olivas Desert MC 568750 04‐09 YAM 250
3 12 2 M2 MagHwt Exp Mike Castro Rovers MC Desert Mouse Verizon.Net 246787 05‐09 KTM 300
3 13 6 0110x Sen250 Exp Chris Asquith Invaders MC 812904 01‐08 KTM 250
3 14 3 M45 MagHwt Exp Glenn Page O.C. Honda 496808 11‐08 HON 450
3 15 3 M3x Mag250 Exp James Miller RUTS MC M115X Zeal Racing 346915 01/09 KAW 250
3 16 4 062 SenHwt Exp Scott Lynch Rovers MC O32 597274 10‐08 HON 450
3 17 4 M116x Mag250 Exp Bill Getzlaff RUTS MC 911022 01‐09 HON 250
3 18 7 06x Sen250 Exp Robert Kraft 100's MC TO Yamaha Scott Goggles 558751 11/08 YAM 250
3 19 5 M1x Mag250 Exp Ken Maw Racers MC Lipert Racing, AFC 369558 01‐09 HON 250
3 20 5 09 SenHwt Exp Nicholas Balderas Vikings MC O5 Three Bros. KTM 722769 05‐09 KTM 450
3 21 4 M161 MagHwt Exp Brent Chappelle Desert MC 980798 11‐08 YAM 450
3 22 5 M72 MagHwt Exp Doug Clark Dirt Diggers MC 220376 Life
3 23 8 071x Sen250 Exp Craig Cannon Checkers MC 438919 04‐08
3 24 6 M911 MagHwt Exp Keith Dejongh Jackrabbits Z Racing 463390 11‐08 KTM 300
3 25 6 027 SenHwt Exp Darrin Peterson Checkers MC O24 G&P Service, Lipert Racing 343421 12‐08 KTM 525
3 26 7 M32 MagHwt Exp John Roberts Huntington Beach MC M11 423238 10/08 KTM 450
3 27 6 M2x Mag250 Exp Mike Hastings Viewfinders M1X Z Racing Holeshot 639139 02‐9 KTM 250
3 28 7 054 SenHwt Exp Mike King So Cal MC O20 Catalina Yamaha 342122 02‐05 YAM 450
3 29 7 M12x Mag250 Exp Steve Stacey Huntington Beach MC 608758 7/08 YAM 250
3 30 9 04x Sen250 Exp Paul Vautrain Rovers MC 05X Cycle Gear, EVS 396251 01‐10 YAM 250
3 31 8 M5x Mag250 Exp Keith Jones Viewfinders Sloplastering 398668 4/09 GAS 250
3 32 10 09x Sen250 Exp Dean Manuel Desert MC 684646 3/09 YAM 250
3 33 8 M3 MagHwt Exp Rudy Abele Checkers MC M1 Moose,FMF,PEP,Rudy's Racing Eng 268518 9/08 KTM 300
3 34 9 M24 MagHwt Exp Jeff Parker Vikings MC 548373 9/08 HON 450
3 35 10 M191 MagHwt Exp Steve Otis So Cal MC 280823 KAW 500
3 36 9 M34x Mag250 Exp Charles Hargon 520688 4/09 Yam 250
3 37 11 M5 MagHwt Exp Ken Bunting Invaders MC FTD Products 775497 Life YAM 450

DNF 0360 SenHwt Exp Dale Aastrom Desert MC Berts Klim Renthal 311864 08‐08 KAW 500
DNF 02x Sen250 Exp Mark Hegel 100's MC Z Racing, California Boring 639668 02‐11 KTM 250

D37 laps oa div D37 Div cls First Last ama exp Bike Size
2Day 3 1 1 V1 VetHwt Exp Anthony Modica Rovers IMS, WE, Blais Racing Services 810499 04‐10 HON 450

3 2 2 V3 VetHwt Exp Don Campbell Lost Coyotes 258493 Life KTM 450
3 3 3 D4880 VetHwt Exp Sean Bradley Rovers MC Kaw 500

T 3 4 1 V28x Vet250 Int Marc Woodward 333824 4/09 HON 250
3 5 4 V10 VetHwt Exp Brian Mackenzie Viewfinders MAMMOTH KTM RIMS PLUS 666784 7/08 KTM 525

2Day 3 6 1 V1x Vet250 Exp Dean D Alexander 573461 YAM 250
3 7 2 V5x Vet250 Exp Sean Hasting So Cal MC 284821 01/09 YAM 250
3 8 3 V15x Vet250 Exp Eric Korhonen Vikings MC OC Dent and Ding.com 804470 04/09 Suz 250

2Day 3 9 1 V11 VetHwt Int Justin Thompson V16 MSR, EVS, Ready Racing 223184 08/08 YAM 450
3 10 5 V999 VetHwt Exp Brian Davis Invaders MC Amsoil, First Place Motorsports, Sim 810315 06/08 Kaw 450

2Day 3 11 2 V113x Vet250 Int Steve Roberts Checkers MC 910831 06‐08 HON 250
3 12 2 P6 VetHwt Int Chris Mahoney 615343 01/09 KTM 400
3 13 3 V277 VetHwt Int Jonathan Hartman Jackrabbits MC 564492 10/08 KTM 525
3 14 4 V4x Vet250 Exp James Furnish Huntington Beach MC V4X FMF,Smith,DealWorks 730878 04/09 Yam 250
3 15 4 V307 VetHwt Int Chris Elliott Dunlop, Factory Conn, Boyesen 734072 03‐09 KTM 450
3 16 3 V12x Vet250 Int Robert Opperud So Cal MC 952345 12‐8 YAM 250
3 17 4 V21x Vet250 Int Richard Wagner HBMC V13X 409541 02/10 YAM 250
3 18 5 V23 VetHwt Int Matt Davis 600482 08‐08 HON 450
3 19 6 D4137 VetHwt Int Joseph King Racers MC 611515 03/09 Hon 450
3 20 7 V17 VetHwt Int Richard Williams V4 FMF, IMS, Susp by Jake 447956 09‐08 HON 450
3 21 5 V7x Vet250 Int Matt McGowen United MC 810277 03/09 HON 250
2 22 8 V37 VetHwt Int William Chalk Invaders MC 911258 3/08 YAM 450

DNF V4 VetHwt Exp Don Grassmann Lost Coyotes V2 694625 12/08 Hon 265
DNF V344 VetHwt Int Zachariah Smith 874148 02‐09 KTM 530
DNF V812 VetHwt Int Jerry Grabow 4 Aces MC Z Racing,MSR 494265 12/08 KTM 450

D37 laps oa div D37 Div cls First Last ama exp Bike Size
2Day 3 1 1 911x 250 Exp Jacob Argubright 100's MC 18 Team Green, KSV, Dirt Digits 546947 12‐08 KAW 250
T 3 2 1 5 Hwt Exp Brian Sweany ROVERS Z Racing, AXO, TGT Susp 629465 02‐09 KTM 450

2Day 3 3 2 322 Hwt Exp Bob Roberts HBMC N13 355778 05‐09 KAW 450
T 3 4 1 1c 200 Exp Chance Wyllie Rovers Z Racing Wilsons TGT SimpsonFMF, 710764 12‐08 KTM 200

3 5 2 1x 250 Exp Andrew Vandenberg JACKRABBITS Mid Cities, GPR, Fox 670796 10‐08 HON 250
3 6 3 7 Hwt Exp Jeffrey Bunting INVADERS Nan & Al Guzman 354558 05/09 YAM 450
3 7 3 5x 250 Exp Erek Kudla VCMC TO Yamaha,DirtDiggits,O'Neal,IMS, 839092 10‐08 YAM 250

2Day 3 8 1 265x 250 Int Jonathan Garcia Thanks Bill 871743 01‐09 KTM 250
2Day 3 9 1 141 Hwt Int Jason Clarke 910245 02/09 HUS 510
T 3 10 1 P1 200 Int Kevin Barbosa 3Bros,KTM OC 632636 10/08 KTM 125

2Day 3 11 2 6c 200 Exp Kevin Dejongh Jackrabbits 4c Z Racing, Motorex, Fasst Co. 639520 09‐08 KTM 200
2Day 3 12 2 11c 200 Int Quinton Bowen Jackrabbits Six Six One, Garnea,Three Bros 777717 10/08 KTM 200

3 13 3 5c 200 Exp Zac Bader 21c 3 Bros., Cycle Gear 279551 12/08 KTM 200
3 14 2 97 Hwt Int Steve Morris 979774 06‐08 HON 450

SUN: Course B Race #2 ‐ Expert/Amateur Vets

FINISH ORDER DISTRICT 37 NAME
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BOTW

SUN: Course B Race #3 ‐ Exp/Amt 0‐Open
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Badgers MC                                                           
Dual European Scrambles
Sunday ‐ May 11, 2008

3 15 2 248x 250 Int Russell Landfield 100'S MC K MAC INT 810365 06/09 YAM 250
3 16 3 23c 200 Int Kyle King So Cal MC 6c Catalina Yamaha 472654 10/08 YAM 125
3 17 3 290 Hwt Int Kevin Hayden SHAMROCKS Triangle Enterprises Inc. 648687 07‐08 YAM 450
3 18 4 23 Hwt Int Matthew See INVADERS 13 Z Racing, MC Tire Works 608326 12/08 KTM 450
3 19 3 12x 250 Int Michael Watson HBMC 518327 KTM 250
3 20 5 84 Hwt Int Tyler Hankins 4 on the Floor MOM & DAD 785596 8‐08 HON 450
3 21 4 3c 200 Exp Nik Abele Checkers MC 1c FMF,RRE,PEP,JT 633149 3/09 KTM 200
3 22 4 66x 250 Int Blake Forrisdahl SO CAL 863829 08‐08 KAW 250
3 23 6 33 Hwt Int Jake Powers VCMC 911057 06/08 KTM 300
3 24 5 250x 250 Int Craig Owen jr CHECKERS O'Neal, WE, Vision Fit 810190 04/09 HON 250
3 25 7 29 Hwt Int Jared Getzlaff RUTS MC 911023 01‐09 KTM 300
3 26 5 582c 200 Exp Kyle Bristol KSV, Clean Racing, ASV 890401 04‐09 KAW 125
3 27 4 7c 200 Int Michael Hastings Viewfinders 3c Z‐Racing 506935 1/09 KTM 200
3 28 6 30x 250 Int Justin Gruenberg 524219 04/11 YAM 250
3 29 6 13c 200 Exp Craig Simpson Huntington Beach MC Oneil, Renthal, Rims Plus 598243 2/08 KTM 200
3 30 5 22c 200 Int Brian Fuzie 433128 4/09 YAM 125
3 31 7 D4157 250 Int Wayde Morgan Dunlop,Excel 495382 05/09 Hon 250
3 32 6 12c 200 Int Jeremy Doerkson Prospectors 13c Kern's Nectar, California Casuals 719747 02‐09 YAM 125
2 33 8 D4156 Hwt Int Robby Kraft 100's MC TO Yamaha 460193 04/08 Yam 450
2 34 4 258 Hwt Exp Martin Tesh SO CAL 396772 KAW 500

DNF 9x 250 Int Ren Paolino VIKINGS 20x Dad,La Sleeve,SUSPENSION BY JAKE 837771 03‐09 YAM 250
DNF 3 Hwt Exp Nicholas Burson 501622 09‐09 KAW 450
DNF 18c 200 Int Yancy Watson Huntington Beach MC High Desert Alarm 477653 KTM 200
DNF 24c 200 Int Brent Bernacchi So Cal MC FMF, Dunlop, ASV,Scotts,Acerbis 272176 11/08 KTM 200
DNF 299 Hwt Int Patrick Ditson CHECKERS 910489 03/09 HON 450
DNF 357 Hwt Exp Ricky Brabec JACKRABBITS O'Neal, Spy, Sharpshooters,HSIH 356854 Yam 450

D37 laps oa div D37 Div cls First Last ama exp Bike Size
2Day 3 1 1 1T Quad Exp Charles Lamson Prairie Dogs MC 286154 Life GAS 300
2Day 3 2 1 5T Quad Int Robert Rubin Prairie Dogs MC 890494 10/08 Hon 450

3 3 2 10T Quad Int Adam Campbell 4 On The Floor CPHAC Pro Armor O'Neal Elka 810470 01‐09 HON 450
3 4 3 26T Quad Int Scott Schmidt HBMC 955884 02‐09 HON 450
3 5 2 2T Quad Exp Doug Stofferahn 4 On The Floor Mid Cities 911236 02‐09 HON 450

2Day 3 6 1 79T Quad Nov Larry Stead United MC 949489 11/08 Suz 450
3 7 4 19T Quad Int Andrea Bosemer 100's MC EVS, Scott USA, IMS 489874 10/08 HON 250
3 8 2 14T Quad Nov Rob Wade Rovers 5T A008521 08/09 YAM 450
3 9 3 3T Quad Exp Lee Ramont Prairie Dogs MC 2T 420306 3/08 HON 400
3 10 5 25T Quad Int Rick Bosemer 100's MC 633140 01/09 YAM 350
2 11 6 15T Quad Int Ryan Wilson Invaders MC 4T VP Racing Fuel 334945 05‐08 KTM 525
2 12 3 39T Quad Nov Brandy Stead United MC T268262 Polaris 500
2 13 7 4T Quad Int Vince Gongora Desert MC 518350 03‐09 SUZ 450

2Day 1 14 1 Z1 Hack Exp Chris Johnson Rovers MC Event Photo,Palmdale Honda,Anso 786835 04/09 KTM 500

SUN: Course B Race #4 ‐ Quads
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Exp Int Nov Beg Total
Mini 1 3 7 2 13

4Stroke 0 0 0 0 0
200 6 10 9 5 30
250 5 9 12 5 31
Hwt 6 10 8 8 32

Women 7 6 14 0 27
Vet250 5 5 9 5 24
VetHwt 6 11 9 2 28
Sen250 11 6 8 2 27
SenHwt 8 25 18 4 55
Mag250 9 8 7 0 24
MagHwt 11 12 11 0 34
SupSen 20 0 0 0 20
Quad 4 4 5 0 13
Hack 1 0 0 0 1
Total 100 109 117 33 359

Exp Int Nov Beg Total
Mini 0 3 7 2 12

4Stroke 0 0 0 0 0
200 7 8 8 4 27
250 4 8 7 4 23
Hwt 6 9 7 5 27

Women 6 6 10 0 22
Vet250 4 5 9 1 19
VetHwt 6 10 8 3 27
Sen250 11 6 6 1 24
SenHwt 8 18 23 5 54
Mag250 9 8 4 0 21
MagHwt 12 14 10 0 36
SupSen 18 0 0 0 18
Quad 3 7 3 0 13
Hack 1 0 0 0 1
Total 95 102 102 25 324

Dual European Scrambles

Sunday ‐ May 11, 2008

                                                                                        Badgers MC                                

Dual European Scrambles

Saturday ‐ May 10, 2008

                                                                                                                                 Badgers MC,



Trophy NO. CLS First Last Bike Size
T K-1 Kids Trevor Girch HON 70
T K-3 Kids Hunter Girch SUZ 50
T K-3 Kids Cory Rogo Checkers YAM 90
T K-4 Kids Kellie Rogo Checkers HON 150
T K-5 Kids Chance McCord HON 5
T K-6 Kids Mandi Parrott Prairie Dogs HON 5
T K-7 Kids Alex Mitchell So Cal MC KAW 110
T K-8 Kids Kylee Simpson HBMC YAM 50
T K-9 Kids Barbara King So Cal MC YAM 90
T K-10 Kids Taylor Olivas Desert MC YAM 50
T K-11 Kids Micayla Anderson Racers MC YAM 90
T K-12 Kids Travis Nowak KTM 50
T K-13 Kids 65
T K-14 Kids Sidney Nowak YAM 90
T K-15 Kids Logan Miller Vikings MC KAW 110
T K-16 Kids Lauryn Campbell Lost Coyotes HON 70
T K-17 Kids Katie Campbell
T K-18 Kids Daniel "DJ" Moynahan Badgers MC YAM 90
T K-19 Kids Alyssa Freter Badgers MC Quad 50
T K-20 Kids Autumn Opperud So Cal MC SUZ 50
T K-21 Kids Summer Opperud So Cal MC SUZ 50
T K-22 Kids Jake Merrifield HBMC HON 50
T K-23 Kids Connor Batham So Cal MC YAM 50
T K-24 Kids Jim Thomas Checkers KTM 50
T K-25 Kids Shane Balderas Vikings MC KTM 50
T K-26 Kids Matt Hoskinson Racers MC YAM 50
T K-27 Kids Daniel Hoskinson Racers MC SUZ 125
T K-28 Kids Aren Skipwith HON 100
T K-29 Kids Kaitlyn Skipwith HON 70
T K-30 Kids Clayton Roberts Checkers HON 250
T K-31 Kids Kylee Corder Rovers KAW 80
T K-32 Kids Brian West SUZ 90
T K-33 Kids Cody Glover HON 90
T K-34 Kids Tanner Atkins Invaders HON 50
T K-35 Kids Rich Holmes Invaders HON 70
T K-36 Kids Jane Holmes Invaders KAW 110
T K-37 Kids Haley Phelan Racers MC 60
T K-360 Kids Tadd Patterson Checkers KTM 65

                                                              Badgers MC                                

SAT: Kids Event (Numerical Order)

NAME
Club/Sponsor

Motorcycle


